09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

DETAILED TABLES

HIN1

1. As you may know, the H1N1 flu virus, sometimes referred to as 'Swine flu', has occurred in Canada and other countries. Based on what you've seen, read or heard, how concerned are you that you or
someone else in your family may contract this flu over the next number of weeks or months?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

A I - N

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
188 153 35 28 61 65 34 35 57 75
Very concerned 19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 17%
375 313 62 41 124 117 94 48 110 185
Somewhat concerned 37% 39% 33% 31% 38% 36% 44% 27% 39% 41%
CE G G
276 226 50 37 81 93 61 56 76 120
Not very concerned 28% 28% 26% 27% 25% 29% 29% 31% 27% 27%
161 119 42 28 61 50 23 41 40 70
Not at all concerned 16% 15% 22% 21% 19% 15% 11% 23% 14% 15%
A F F H
1 0 0 2 0 0
Don't know/Refused 0 1% - - 1% _ _ 0 0
564 466 97 69 186 181 128 84 167 260
Concerned (Top2Box) 56% 57% 51% 52% 57% 55% 60% 46% 59% 58%
G G
437 345 92 64 142 143 84 97 116 190
Not concerned (Low2Box) 44% 42% 48% 48% 43% 44% 40% 54% 41% 42%
HI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 2 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

2. LIKELY SUMMARY TABLE (Very/Somewhat likely)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e e I Y -SRI

How likely is it that you will get this vaccination
this year?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
516 423 93 74 151 170 119 87 158 228
The HIN1 flu vaccine 51% 52% 49% 55% 46% 52% 56% 48% 56% 51%
D
461 374 88 74 146 140 99 84 156 178
The seasonal flu vaccine 46% 46% 46% 56% 45% 43% 47% 46% 55% 40%
E |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 3 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

2. NOT LIKELY SUMMARY TABLE (Not very/Not at all likely)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e e I Y -SRI

How likely is it that you will get this vaccination
this year?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
529 428 101 57 174 182 112 97 120 271
The seasonal flu vaccine 53% 53% 53% 43% 53% 56% 53% 54% 42% 60%
C H H
477 381 97 56 174 153 92 94 124 220
The H1N1 flu vaccine 48% 47% 51% 42% 53% 47% 43% 52% 44% 49%
F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 4 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

2.1) The H1IN1 flu vaccine -- How likely is it that you will get this vaccination this year, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not all likely?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e e ] G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
364 201 73 52 106 120 84 65 108 159
Very likely 36% 36% 38% 39% 33% 37% 40% 36% 38% 35%
152 132 20 22 45 50 36 22 50 69
Somewhat likely 15% 16% 11% 17% 14% 15% 17% 12% 18% 15%
181 152 29 10 72 57 41 29 45 89
Not very likely 18% 19% 15% 7% 22% 17% 20% 16% 16% 20%
C C C
296 228 68 47 102 96 50 65 79 131
Not at all likely 30% 28% 36% 35% 31% 29% 24% 36% 28% 29%
E
10 9 3 2 4 0 2 3

Don't know/Refused

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

516 423 93 74 151 170 119 87 158 228
Likely (Top2Box) 51% 52% 49% 55% 46% 52% 56% 48% 56% 51%
D
477 381 97 56 174 153 92 94 124 220
Not likely (Low2Box) 48% 47% 51% 42% 53% 47% 43% 52% 44% 49%
E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 5 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

2.2) The seasonal flu vaccine -- How likely is it that you will get this vaccination this year, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not all likely?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
342 273 69 59 106 106 69 68 123 121
Very likely 34% 34% 36% 44% 32% 33% 33% 37% 43% 27%
I I
119 100 18 15 40 34 29 16 33 57
Somewhat likely 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 13%
150 128 22 9 52 53 37 18 31 90
Not very likely 15% 16% 12% 7% 16% 16% 17% 10% 11% 20%
C C C GH
378 300 79 49 123 129 75 79 90 181
Not at all likely 38% 37% 41% 37% 37% 40% 35% 44% 32% 40%
H H
13 11 2 1 7 4 0 8 1
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 204 1% - 3% 0
[
461 374 88 74 146 140 99 84 156 178
Likely (Top2Box) 46% 46% 46% 56% 45% 43% 47% 46% 55% 40%
E [
529 428 101 57 174 182 112 97 120 271
Not likely (Low2Box) 53% 53% 53% 43% 53% 56% 53% 54% 42% 60%
C H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 6 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly/Somewhat agree)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
) 876 717 159 114 285 282 192 161 252 382
If I have flu symptoms, | will stay home from work 87% 88% 83% 86% 87% 86% 91% 89% 88% 85%
I am confident that our public health officials are
taking the proper steps to stop the spread of the 834 673 161 104 266 273 186 146 238 377
H1IN1 flu virus 83% 83% 84% 78% 81% 83% 88% 81% 84% 84%
CD
| feel adequately informed about the HIN1 flu 817 661 156 102 260 272 179 156 221 382
pandemic 81% 81% 82% 77% 80% 83% 84% 86% 78% 85%
H

| feel adequately informed about how flu vaccinations
are being administered this year in my local area, 684 549 135 84 225 231 141 122 198 310
including who can get them and when

g 9 68% 68% 71% 63% 69% 71% 67% 67% 69% 69%
| am confident that the HIN1 flu vaccine will be safe 624 518 106 86 200 197 138 108 182 285
for people of all ages 62% 64% 56% 65% 61% 60% 65% 60% 64% 63%
| am worried about acquiring the HIN1 flu from the 294 225 69 50 116 87 40 72 79 106
vaccination itself 29% 28% 36% 38% 35% 27% 19% 40% 28% 24%

A F EF F HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 7 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat/Strongly disagree)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
| am worried about acquiring the H1N1 flu from the 688 573 116 74 208 235 169 105 203 332
vaccination itself 69% 70% 61% 56% 64% 72% 80% 58% 71% 74%
B C CDE G G
| am confident that the HIN1 flu vaccine will be safe 345 263 82 42 114 124 66 70 98 151
for people of all ages 34% 32% 43% 31% 35% 38% 31% 39% 35% 34%
A

| feel adequately informed about how flu vaccinations

are being administered this year in my local area, 297 245 52 45 95 89 68 55 84 132
including who can get them and when
g 9 30% 30% 27% 34% 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 29%
| feel adequately informed about the HIN1 flu 181 147 34 29 67 55 31 25 63 66
pandemic 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 17% 15% 14% 22% 15%
I
I am confident that our public health officials are
taking the proper steps to stop the spread of the 156 126 30 26 53 52 24 31 42 73
H1IN1 flu virus 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 16% 11% 17% 15% 16%
105 77 28 17 36 35 16 15 26 62
If I have fl t | will stay h fi k
ave fiu sympioms, T Will Stay home from wor 10% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 8 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.1) I am confident that the H1N1 flu vaccine will be safe for people of all ages -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this statement?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION [N[ele] =
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e e ] G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
259 214 45 41 79 82 55 50 79 111
Strongly agree 26% 26% 23% 31% 24% 25% 26% 27% 28% 25%
366 304 61 45 121 115 83 58 103 174
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 32% 34% 37% 35% 39% 32% 36% 39%
183 134 49 17 57 69 40 31 51 90
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 26% 13% 17% 21% 19% 17% 18% 20%
A
162 129 33 25 57 55 25 39 48 61
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17% 12% 22% 17% 14%
[
34 31 2 5 13 6 8 3 5 15

Don't know/Refused

3%

4%

1%

4%

4%

2%

4%

2%

2%

3%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

624 518 106 86 200 197 138 108 182 285
Agree (Top2Box) 62% 64% 56% 65% 61% 60% 65% 60% 64% 63%
345 263 82 42 114 124 66 70 98 151
Disagree (Low2Box) 34% 32% 43% 31% 35% 38% 31% 39% 35% 34%
A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 9 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.2) | am worried about acquiring the H1N1 flu from the vaccination itself -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this statement?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
116 90 26 22 46 34 14 44 32 29
Strongly agree 12% 11% 14% 17% 14% 10% 7% 24% 11% 6%
= E HI I
178 135 42 28 70 54 26 29 48 77
Somewhat agree 18% 17% 22% 21% 21% 16% 12% 16% 17% 17%
E
265 216 48 29 112 76 45 47 83 111
Somewhat disagree 26% 27% 25% 22% 34% 23% 21% 26% 29% 25%
EF
424 356 67 45 96 159 124 58 120 221
Strongly disagree 42% 44% 35% 34% 29% 49% 58% 32% 42% 49%
CD CDE G
21 14 6 9 3 5 2 3 2 13
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
DEF

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

294 225 69 50 116 87 40 72 79 106
Agree (Top2Box) 29% 28% 36% 38% 35% 27% 19% 40% 28% 24%
A F EF F HI
688 573 116 74 208 235 169 105 203 332
Disagree (Low2Box) 69% 70% 61% 56% 64% 72% 80% 58% 71% 74%
B C CDE G G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 10 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.3) | feel adequately informed about the H1N1 flu pandemic -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this statement?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
T O E F c H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
443 360 83 58 142 144 98 82 124 202
Strongly agree 44% 44% 44% 44% 43% 44% 46% 46% 43% 45%
373 301 73 44 119 129 81 73 97 180
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 38% 33% 36% 39% 38% 41% 34% 40%
117 94 23 18 46 30 23 14 34 46
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10%
65 53 12 12 21 25 8 11 29 20
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 10% 4%
F I
5 5 1 0 0 2 0 3
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% _ _ 1% _ 1%
E

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

817 661 156 102 260 272 179 156 221 382
Agree (Top2Box) 81% 81% 82% 7% 80% 83% 84% 86% 78% 85%
H
181 147 34 29 67 55 31 25 63 66
Disagree (Low2Box) 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 17% 15% 14% 22% 15%
[
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 11 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.4) | feel adequately informed about how flu vaccinations are being administered this year in my local area, including who can get them and when -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree or strongly disagree with this statement?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
372 306 66 47 139 112 73 70 115 150
Strongly agree 37% 38% 34% 35% 42% 34% 35% 39% 40% 33%
313 243 69 37 87 120 68 51 83 160
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 36% 28% 26% 37% 32% 28% 29% 35%
D
174 146 28 28 54 49 43 31 44 83
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 15% 21% 17% 15% 20% 17% 16% 18%
E
123 98 24 17 40 41 25 23 40 48
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11%
22 18 4 5 7 6 3 5 2 9
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
684 549 135 84 225 231 141 122 198 310
Agree (Top2Box) 68% 68% 71% 63% 69% 71% 67% 67% 69% 69%
297 245 52 45 95 89 68 55 84 132
Disagree (Low2Box) 30% 30% 27% 34% 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 12 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.5) If | have flu symptoms, | will stay home from work -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this statement?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION [N[ele] =
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e £ F G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
689 564 125 91 214 228 153 134 191 301
Strongly agree 69% 69% 65% 69% 65% 70% 72% 74% 67% 67%
187 153 34 23 71 54 39 27 61 81
Somewhat agree 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 17% 18% 15% 21% 18%
53 38 15 8 11 21 13 1 14 35
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 8%
G G
52 39 12 9 25 14 3 14 12 27
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6%
F F F
22 18 4 1 6 9 4 6 7 6

Don't know/Refused

2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

876 717 159 114 285 282 192 161 252 382
Agree (Top2Box) 87% 88% 83% 86% 87% 86% 91% 89% 88% 85%
105 77 28 17 36 35 16 15 26 62
Disagree (Low2Box) 10% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 14%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 13 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

3.6) |1 am confident that our public health officials are taking the proper steps to stop the spread of the HIN1 flu virus -- Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
this statement?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e £ F G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
398 313 85 56 124 121 93 65 122 179
Strongly agree 40% 39% 44% 42% 38% 37% 44% 36% 43% 40%
436 360 76 49 142 151 93 81 115 197
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 40% 37% 43% 46% 44% 45% 41% 44%
89 76 13 14 24 36 16 15 20 48
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 11%
66 50 17 12 30 17 8 17 21 24
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5%
E
14 14 0 3 8 2 1 4 5

Don't know/Refused

1%

2%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%
|

2%
|

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

834 673 161 104 266 273 186 146 238 377
Agree (Top2Box) 83% 83% 84% 78% 81% 83% 88% 81% 84% 84%
CD
156 126 30 26 53 52 24 31 42 73
Disagree (Low2Box) 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 16% 11% 17% 15% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 14 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4. MORE OFTEN SUMMARY TABLE

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Please tell me whether you're doing this more
often, less often or about as often as before the
spread of the HIN1 flu virus?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
536 430 105 74 172 171 116 94 156 241
Washing your hands with soap and water 53% 53% 55% 56% 53% 52% 55% 52% 55% 54%
533 435 98 76 165 165 125 95 136 259
Coughing into your sleeve 53% 54% 51% 58% 50% 50% 59% 53% 48% 58%
E H
Cleansing your hands with an alcohol-based hand 520 415 104 " 156 164 120 93 148 244
sanitizer 52% 51% 55% 58% 48% 50% 57% 51% 52% 54%
391 324 68 64 129 129 68 73 132 146
Staying home when you feel ill 39% 40% 35% 48% 40% 40% 32% 41% 47% 32%
F F I
53 46 7 14 22 10 7 15 13 18
Shaking hands with others 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4%
EF
51 46 5 6 29 11 5 16 13 16
Using public transit 5% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4%
EF I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 15 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4. LESS OFTEN SUMMARY TABLE

REGION TYPE

TOTAL Urban Rural

I e

Please tell me whether you're doing this more
often, less often or about as often as before the
spread of the HIN1 flu virus?

Base: All respondents

EDUCATION

HS

Post sec
E

University
E

DETAILED TABLES

INCOME

<$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
G H

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
303 244 59 52 99 93 57 62 98 117
Shaking hands with others 30% 30% 31% 39% 30% 29% 27% 35% 34% 26%
F I
242 190 52 42 94 77 30 54 76 93
Using public transit 24% 23% 27% 31% 29% 23% 14% 30% 27% 21%
F F F I
Cleansing your hands with an alcohol-based hand 63 53 10 12 28 17 6 14 23 19
sanitizer 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4%
F F
62 47 16 9 26 18 10 19 17 22
Staying home when you feel ill 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 11% 6% 5%
I
61 47 13 17 21 17 7 14 21 18
Coughing into your sleeve 6% 6% 7% 13% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4%
EF
1 0 2 2 3
Washing your hands with soap and water 0 0 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
16 of 56
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4. ABOUT AS OFTEN SUMMARY TABLE

REGION TYPE

TOTAL Urban Rural

I e

Please tell me whether you're doing this more
often, less often or about as often as before the
spread of the HIN1 flu virus?

Base: All respondents

EDUCATION

HS

Post sec
E

University
E

DETAILED TABLES

INCOME

<$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
G H

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
634 511 123 64 202 219 146 101 167 313
Shaking hands with others 63% 63% 64% 48% 62% 67% 69% 56% 59% 69%
C C C GH
574 475 99 66 155 197 153 87 162 288
Using public transit 57% 58% 52% 50% 47% 60% 72% 48% 57% 64%
D CDE G
535 431 103 55 169 176 131 84 132 280
Staying home when you feel ill 53% 53% 54% 41% 52% 54% 62% 47% 46% 62%
CDE GH
461 377 84 57 153 153 95 86 125 208
Washing your hands with soap and water 46% 46% 44% 43% 47% 47% 45% 48% 44% 46%
Cleansing your hands with an alcohol-based hand 408 337 70 40 140 142 85 68 111 184
sanitizer 41% 42% 37% 30% 43% 44% 40% 38% 39% 41%
C
390 314 76 32 139 142 77 66 123 167
Coughing into your sleeve 39% 39% 40% 24% 42% 44% 36% 36% 43% 37%
C CF C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA

17 of 56




09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.1) Washing your hands with soap and water -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the HIN1 flu virus

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
I A e F G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
536 430 105 74 172 171 116 94 156 241
More often 53% 53% 55% 56% 53% 52% 55% 52% 55% 54%
4 1 0 2 2 3
Less often 0 1% - 1% 1% 1%
461 377 84 57 153 153 95 86 125 208
About as often 46% 46% 44% 43% 47% 47% 45% 48% 44% 46%
0 1 0 0 0 0
Don't know/Refused - 1% - - - R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.2) Cleansing your hands with an alcohol-based hand sanitizer -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the HIN1 flu virus

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
520 415 104 77 156 164 120 93 148 244
More often 52% 51% 55% 58% 48% 50% 57% 51% 52% 54%
63 53 10 12 28 17 6 14 23 19
Less often 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4%
F F
408 337 70 40 140 142 85 68 111 184
About as often 41% 42% 37% 30% 43% 44% 40% 38% 39% 41%
c
12 7 5 3 3 4 1 5 2 3
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0 3% 1% 1%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.3) Shaking hands with others -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the H1N1 flu virus

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
I . e F G H |

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
53 46 7 14 22 10 7 15 13 18
More often 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4%
EF
303 244 59 52 99 93 57 62 98 117
Less often 30% 30% 31% 39% 30% 29% 27% 35% 34% 26%
F [
634 511 123 64 202 219 146 101 167 313
About as often 63% 63% 64% 48% 62% 67% 69% 56% 59% 69%
c c c GH
13 12 1 3 4 4 1 3 7 2
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 2% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.4) Coughing into your sleeve -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the H1N1 flu virus

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
533 435 98 76 165 165 125 95 136 259
More often 53% 54% 51% 58% 50% 50% 59% 53% 48% 58%
E H
61 47 13 17 21 17 7 14 21 18
Less often 6% 6% 7% 13% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4%
EF
390 314 76 32 139 142 77 66 123 167
About as often 39% 39% 40% 24% 42% 44% 36% 36% 43% 37%
c CF c
19 16 3 8 3 3 3 6 5 6
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.5) Staying home when you feel ill -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the H1N1 flu virus

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
391 324 68 64 129 129 68 73 132 146
More often 39% 40% 35% 48% 40% 40% 32% 41% 47% 32%

F F I
62 47 16 9 26 18 10 19 17 22
Less often 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 11% 6% 5%
I

535 431 103 55 169 176 131 84 132 280
About as often 53% 53% 54% 41% 52% 54% 62% 47% 46% 62%
CDE GH

15 11 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

4.6) Using public transit -- Please tell me whether you're doing this more often, less often or about as often as before the spread of the H1N1 flu virus

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
I . e F G H |

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
51 46 5 6 29 11 5 16 13 16
More often 5% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4%
EF I
242 190 52 42 94 77 30 54 76 93
Less often 24% 23% 27% 31% 29% 23% 14% 30% 27% 21%
F F F I
574 475 99 66 155 197 153 87 162 288
About as often 57% 58% 52% 50% 47% 60% 72% 48% 57% 64%
D CDE G
137 101 35 19 50 43 23 25 34 53
Don't know/Refused 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5. CONFIDENT SUMMARY TABLE (Very/Somewhat confident)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y -SRI

Based on what you've also observed, how much
confidence do you have that this entity is taking
the right steps to deal with this situation?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
874 703 171 111 274 293 192 151 255 397
Local Medical and Health authorities 87% 87% 90% 83% 84% 90% 91% 83% 90% 88%
D

870 704 166 114 278 285 188 155 241 396

Your local hospital and health faciliti
our local hospital and health facilities 87% 87% 87% 86% 85% 87% 89% 86% 85% 88%
788 631 157 100 244 268 173 140 216 362
Your local schools 79% 78% 82% 75% 74% 82% 82% 78% 76% 80%
772 628 144 104 242 253 170 142 221 347
The Federal Minister of Health 7% 7% 76% 78% 74% 78% 80% 79% 78% 7%
766 620 145 97 247 249 168 141 219 345
Your Provincial Minister of Health 76% 76% 76% 73% 76% 76% 79% 78% 7% 76%
. _ _ 705 568 137 102 228 229 142 127 209 307
Border agencies at airports and other entry points 70% 70% 79% 77% 70% 70% 67% 70% 73% 68%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5. NOT CONFIDENT SUMMARY TABLE (Not really /Not at all confident)

REGION TYPE

TOTAL Urban Rural

I e

Based on what you've also observed, how much
confidence do you have that this entity is taking
the right steps to deal with this situation?

Base: All respondents

EDUCATION

HS

Post sec
E

University
E

DETAILED TABLES

INCOME

<$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
G H

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
213 171 41 32 72 72 38 33 62 95
Your Provincial Minister of Health 21% 21% 2204 24% 2204 2204 18% 18% 2204 21%
209 166 43 26 63 71 49 41 50 107
B i t ai 1 th t int:
order agencies at airports and other entry points 21% 20% 23% 20% 19% 29% 23% 23% 17% 24%
203 162 42 26 70 69 38 32 59 96
The Federal Minister of Health 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 18% 17% 21% 21%
135 109 25 22 50 40 23 23 46 61
Your local schools 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 11% 13% 16% 13%
113 95 18 16 48 33 16 22 28 49
Local Medical and Health authorities 11% 12% 9% 12% 15% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11%
F
) . 110 87 24 17 39 34 20 20 39 47
Your local hospital and health facilities 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

DETAILED TABLES

5.1) The Federal Minister of Health -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident,
somewhat confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural Post sec Unlver5|ty <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

Base: All respondents

Don't know/Refused

3%

3%

3%

2%

5%

2%

2%

4%

2%

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
227 179 47 32 85 64 45 45 73 91
Very confident 23% 22% 25% 24% 26% 20% 21% 25% 26% 20%
545 448 97 72 157 189 125 97 148 256
Somewhat confident 54% 55% 51% 54% 48% 58% 59% 54% 52% 57%
D D
137 106 31 18 44 51 24 19 44 65
Not really confident 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 15% 15%
67 56 11 9 26 18 14 13 15 30
Not at all confident 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7%
28 23 5 3 15 5 4 7 4 8

2%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

772 628 144 104 242 253 170 142 221 347
Confident (Top2Box) 77% 77% 76% 78% 74% 78% 80% 79% 78% 77%

203 162 42 26 70 69 38 32 59 96
Not confident (Low2Box) 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 18% 17% 21% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)
Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

DETAILED TABLES

5.2) Your Provincial Minister of Health -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident,
somewhat confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural Post sec Unlver5|ty <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

Base: All respondents

Don't know/Refused

2%

3%

2%

3%

3%

2%

3%

3%

1%

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451
241 190 51 34 88 70 47 53 78 87
Very confident 24% 23% 27% 25% 27% 21% 22% 29% 27% 19%
[ I
524 430 95 63 159 179 121 88 141 258
Somewhat confident 52% 53% 50% 47% 49% 55% 57% 49% 49% 57%
136 108 28 24 44 46 23 23 39 61
Not really confident 14% 13% 15% 18% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13%
76 63 13 8 28 25 15 11 22 35
Not at all confident 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8%
24 21 4 4 8 6 6 6 4 11

2%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

766 620 145 97 247 249 168 141 219 345
Confident (Top2Box) 76% 76% 76% 73% 76% 76% 79% 78% 77% 76%

213 171 41 32 72 72 38 33 62 95
Not confident (Low2Box) 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22% 18% 18% 22% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5.3) Local Medical and Health authorities -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident,
somewhat confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e £ F G H

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451

360 292 68 43 130 105 77 64 107 159
Very confident 36% 36% 36% 33% 40% 32% 37% 35% 38% 35%

514 411 103 67 145 188 115 87 148 238
Somewhat confident 51% 51% 54% 51% 44% 57% 54% 48% 52% 53%

D D

78 67 11 14 33 19 11 13 18 37
Not really confident 8% 8% 6% 11% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8%

35 29 7 2 15 13 5 9 10 13
Not at all confident 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%

16 14 2 6 5 3 8 5
Don't know/Refused 204 204 1% 4% 204 204 4% 1%

E HI

874 703 171 111 274 293 192 151 255 397

Confident (Top2Box) 87% 87% 90% 83% 84% 90% 91% 83% 90% 88%
D

113 95 18 16 48 33 16 22 28 49

Not confident (Low2Box) 11% 12% 9% 12% 15% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009)

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5.4) Border agencies at airports and other entry points -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you
very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

DETAILED TABLES

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e £ F G H
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
152 122 30 31 48 42 29 36 47 53

Very confident 15% 15% 16% 23% 15% 13% 14% 20% 17% 12%

EF I

553 446 107 71 180 187 113 91 162 254

Somewhat confident 55% 55% 56% 54% 55% 57% 53% 50% 57% 56%
148 116 32 18 46 48 37 25 33 84

Not really confident 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 15% 17% 14% 12% 19%
H

60 49 11 8 17 23 12 16 17 23

Not at all confident 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5%
89 78 11 5 37 27 21 13 26 37

Don't know/Refused 9% 10% 6% 3% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8%

C C

705 568 137 102 228 229 142 127 209 307

Confident (Top2Box) 70% 70% 72% 77% 70% 70% 67% 70% 73% 68%

209 166 43 26 63 71 49 41 50 107

Not confident (Low2Box) 21% 20% 23% 20% 19% 22% 23% 23% 17% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/l * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
FINAL DATA 29 of 56



09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5.5) Your local hospital and health facilities -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very
confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A E F G H

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133* 327 327 212 181 285 451

396 319 78 47 147 117 81 81 108 169
Very confident 40% 39% 41% 36% 45% 36% 38% 45% 38% 38%

474 386 88 67 132 168 108 74 133 227
Somewhat confident 47% 47% 46% 51% 40% 51% 51% 41% 47% 50%

D D

70 52 18 9 25 23 13 9 25 35
Not really confident 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 8%

40 35 6 8 14 11 7 11 14 12
Not at all confident 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%

22 21 1 10 7 3 6 5 8
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 0 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

870 704 166 114 278 285 188 155 241 396
Confident (Top2Box) 87% 87% 87% 86% 85% 87% 89% 86% 85% 88%

110 87 24 17 39 34 20 20 39 47
Not confident (Low2Box) 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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09-013820-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express (October 20-22, 2009) DETAILED TABLES

Demographics Tables - Banner 2 (REGION TYPE - EDUCATION - INCOME)

5.6) Your local schools -- Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat
confident, not really confident, or not at all confident?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 829 174 81 181 359 379 151 260 502
Weighted Base 1003 812 191 133+ 327 327 212 181 285 451
316 257 59 42 119 90 63 74 82 134
Very confident 32% 32% 31% 32% 36% 27% 30% 41% 29% 30%
E HI
471 373 98 58 125 178 111 66 134 228
Somewhat confident 47% 46% 51% 44% 38% 54% 52% 37% 47% 51%
D D G
97 82 15 19 35 28 16 18 32 44
Not really confident 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10%
37 27 11 3 16 12 7 5 14 17
Not at all confident 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
81 73 8 11 33 19 16 18 22 28
Don't know/Refused 8% 9% 4% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
788 631 157 100 244 268 173 140 216 362
Confident (Top2Box) 79% 78% 82% 75% 74% 82% 82% 78% 76% 80%
135 109 25 22 50 40 23 23 46 61
Not confident (Low2Box) 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 11% 13% 16% 13%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
October 22, 2009
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